507865235 04/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7912365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AHARON SHMAISER	08/25/2020
SAGI MOSKOVICH	06/16/2020
ZOHAR GOLDENSTEIN	08/03/2020
MATAN BAR-ON	06/17/2020
YIFTACH KATZIR	08/16/2020
HAGGAI KARLINSKI	06/18/2020
ALON SIMAN-TOV	06/16/2020
YEHOSHUA SHEINMAN	08/02/2020
DANIEL ALKHANATI	08/02/2020
ELAD PUR BUCHRAY	06/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD.
Street Address:	P.O.B 2418
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7612301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18137127	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eliana@phdpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PHD PATENT LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O.B 2418

Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7612301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIP 7/008 US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIANA GOLDMAN

PATENT 507865235 REEL: 063390 FRAME: 0883

SIGNATURE:	/Eliana Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023
Total Attachments: 20	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	
source=assignment#page10.tif	
source=assignment#page11.tif	
source=assignment#page12.tif	
source=assignment#page13.tif	
source=assignment#page14.tif	
source=assignment#page15.tif	
source=assignment#page16.tif	
source=assignment#page17.tif	
source=assignment#page18.tif	
source=assignment#page19.tif	
source=assignment#page20.tif	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Daniel ALKHANATI, a citizen of Israel, residing at 1 Dan Street, Nes Ziona 7412101, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each	Assignor has affixed his or her signature.
2/8/2020	
Date	Daniel ALKHANAŢI
Daniel ALKHANATI, to me known and	2020, before me, Wifness, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who wledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	and the same of th
	Witness

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Matan BAR-ON, a citizen of Israel, residing at 8 Efraim Katzir Street, Hod Hasharon 4528263, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined Invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

LIP7008US4 Bar-On

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zobar GOLDENSTEIN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 31 Hashiryon Street, Nes Ziona 7406563, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883.617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Petent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignce and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

L3P70681984 Coldensein 5/2

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

3.8.20	and the second s
Date	Zohar GOLDESSTEIN

On this \bigcirc day of $\cancel{A} \Leftrightarrow \cancel{0} \leq \cancel{2}$ 2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared **Zohar GOLDENSTEIN**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Dagait goldenstrin

LB/7008US4 Goldenstein

22

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Haggai KARLINSKI, a citizen of Israel, residing at 36 Yair Street, Ramat Gan 5224314, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

18 July 2020	H/Lin		
Date	Haggai KARLINSKI		
On this 1814 day of July	2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared		
Haggai KARLINSKI, to me know	/n and known to me to be the person of that name, who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
	Dinah Halac Dinah Halac		
	Witness		
	Y		

LIP7008US4 Karlinski

2/2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yiftach KATZIR, a citizen of Israel, residing at Kibbutz Bet Guvrin 113, Kibbutz Bet Guvrin 7937000, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined Invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

LJP7008US4 Katzir

PATENT REEL: 063390 FRAME: 0893 1/2

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

16/8/20	2 2 , 2),
Date	Yiftagh KATZIR
On this 16 th day of 21412. Yiftach KATZIR, to me known and the foregoing instrument and acknow	2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed viedged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witness

LJP7008US4 Katzir 2/2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Sagi MOSKOVICH, a citizen of Israel, residing at 13 Balfour Street, Petach Tikva 4931817. Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined Invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

16/6/2020			
Date	Sagi MOSKOVICH		
On this 1640 day of 1944 Sagi MOSKOVICH, to me known and k signed the foregoing instrument and acknow	2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared nown to me to be the person of that name, who viedged the same to be his/her free act and deed.		
	Dinah Halac IP Paralegal TOMAM KACAA		
	Witness		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Elad PUR BUCHRAY, a citizen of Israel, residing at 14 Hashiryon Street, Nes Ziona 7406512, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee:

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

Date

Elad PUR BUCHRAY

On this Gu day of Yuux 2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared Elad PUR BUCHRAY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Dinah Halac

IP Paralegal

Witness

LIP7008US4 Por Buchray

2/2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yehoshua SHEINMAN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 21 Avraham Shlonski Street, Ra'anana 4359221, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined Invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

		In witne	ess whereof, each	Assignor has affix	ed his	or her signatur	e.
(T)	/A	પ ૧૫ ડ	+/2020	Yehoshua SHE	5 hr	ils.	
Date	1		7	Yehoshua SHE	INMA	Ŋ	
On this	2_	day of	August	2020, before me	e, Wita	ness, personal	ly appeared
Yehoshu signed th	a SHE e forego	INMAN, oing instr	to me known an ument and ackno	d known to me to wledged the same t	be the to be h	person of that is/her free act	name, who and deed.
•						۰	
				21)		0	

Witness

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Abaron SHMAISER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 60 HaMeshoreret Rachel Street, Rishon LeZion 7573430, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

LIP7008US4 Shmaiser 1/2

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

ZS-AUG-2020 HRONGS

On this 25 day of 4065 2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared Aharon SHMAISER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness

LIP7008US4 Shmaiser 2/2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alon SIMAN-TOV, a citizen of Israel, residing at 4 Livne Street, Or Yehuda 6040736, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B 2418 Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the hereinbelow defined invention relating to:

INDIRECT PRINTING SYSTEM AND RELATED APPARATUS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application No. 16/883,617 filed on May 26, 2020

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In the event the Assignee is unable, for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designate and appoint the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as agent and attorney-in-fact to act on Assignor's, behalf and perform any legally requested and permitted act to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor.

LIP7008US4 Siman-Toy

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that the cancellation, termination or invalidity of this Assignment or of any provision herein with respect to any Assignor shall not cancel, terminate or invalidate this Assignment or any of its provisions in respect of any other Assignor, nor shall such action in any way impair the enforceability of this Assignment in respect of such other Assignor or prejudice the rights of the Assignee against any such other Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and enforceable against the party executing such counterpart, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

16/6/20 1/36 6 Alon SIMAN-FOV

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

On this \(\frac{\omega_{\omega}}{\omega} \) day of \(\frac{\omega_{\omega}}{\omega} \) 2020, before me, Witness, personally appeared Alon SIMAN-TOV, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Dinah Halac noolo (b) (c) IP Paralegal

LIP7008US4 Siman-Tov

2/2

Date